FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev.6-93) NL2O Patent and Trademark Office 03-12-1999 3.2.99 Т ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: P 98-002 the attached original documents or To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 100981882 copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Charles M. Rowe Name: SIEMENS POWER CORPORATION Alex Christodoulou Thorsten Weltzien Internal Address: Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue, South Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes
No City: Iselin State: NJ Zip: 08830 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No ■ Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: 2/10/99 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/260777 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 2/10/99 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1concerning document should be mailed: **ELSA KELLER** Name: Internal address: SIEMENS CORPORATION □ Enclosed INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 186 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: City: ISELIN Zip: 08830 02-2556 State: NJ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge an original document.	nd belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any atta	ched copy is rue copy of the
Daniel C. Abeles	Some C. Olde	&
Name of Person Signing	Signature	護
Registration No. 25,822		20 1
Total number of ages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	20 € 8 €
Ma	Il decriments to be accorded with acquired cover about information	8 6

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

4 03/12/1999

REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles M. Rowe of 4274 Peacham Court, Orlando, Florida 32817, Alex Christodoulou of 2648 Fallbrook Drive, Oviedo, Florida 32765, and Thorsten Weltzien of 4715 Walden Circle #606, Orlando, Florida 32811, hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CLAMPING TURBINE GENERATOR COIL WINDINGS, for which Assignors have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed of even date herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Siemens Westinghouse Power Corporation, a ______ corporation, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said Assignors for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said Assignors are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said Assignors will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignors respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the Assignees' expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>10</u> day of February, 1999.

CHARLES M. ROWE

CATHY L. O'HARE
MY COMMISSION # CC 700112
EXPIRES: December 26, 2001

1-800-3-NOTARY Fig. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

Cathy L. O Hare 12/26/2001 ALEX CHRISTODOULOU

THORSTEN WELTZIEN

PATENT REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0180

STATE OF FLORIDA **COUNTY OF ORANGE**

On this 10 day of February, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Charles M. Rowe, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this 10 day of February, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Alex Christodoulou, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.



NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

SEAL

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this day of February, 1999, before me personally appeared the above-named Thorsten Weltzien, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the

purposes therein set forth.

SEAI. 1-800-3-NOTARY Fla. Notary Service & Bonding Co.

CATHY L. O'HARE MY COMMISSION # CC 700112 EXPIRES: December 26, 2001

RECORDED: 03/02/1999

My Commission Expires:

Cathey & 0 Hare res: 12/26/2001

PATENT **REEL: 9799 FRAME: 0181**